

City of San Buenaventura				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
Mound Well 2 - Well Drilling 97923 2019-052 2019-D-052 Bids Received: 7/9/2020						Zim Industries, Inc. 4532 E. Jefferson Ave. Fresno, CA 93725 559-834-1551 Lic# 440537		Pacific Coast Well Drilling, Inc. P.O. Box 184 Templeton, CA 93465-0184 805-434-5543 Lic# 927400		Best Drilling and Pump, Inc. 11640 W. Pellsier Rd Colton, CA 92324 951-684-1952 Lic# 826672		South West Pump & Drilling, Inc. 53-381 US Highway 111 Coachella CA 92236 760-398-3977 Lic# 723919	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit			Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	100,500.00	100,500.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	302,000.00	302,000.00
2	Conductor Casing	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
3	Pilot Bore Drilling	1500	LF	130.00	195,000.00	130.00	195,000.00	89.00	133,500.00	125.00	187,500.00	120.00	180,000.00
4	Geophysical Logging	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	8,950.00	8,950.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	Reaming Pilot Bore	1400	LF	150.00	210,000.00	120.00	168,000.00	95.00	133,000.00	70.00	98,000.00	135.00	189,000.00
6	Caliper Survey	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,240.00	2,240.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	20-inch Well Casing Low Carbon Steel Casing (0.375-inch wall)	602	LF	145.00	87,290.00	86.00	51,772.00	95.00	57,190.00	93.00	55,986.00	91.00	54,782.00
8	20-inch to 16-inch Low carbon steel Casing Reducer	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	350.00	350.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	16-Inch Low Carbon Steel Well Casing (0.375-inch wall)	160	LF	110.00	17,600.00	70.00	11,200.00	68.00	10,880.00	66.00	10,560.00	67.00	10,720.00
10	Dissimilar Metal Adapter	1	EA	12,600.00	12,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	16-inch Stainless Steel Well Casing (0.375-Inch Wall)	130	LF	450.00	58,500.00	228.00	29,640.00	375.00	48,750.00	303.00	39,390.00	304.00	39,520.00
12	16-inch Stainless Steel Wire Wrap Screen (0.060-Inch Slot)	320	LF	325.00	104,000.00	240.00	76,800.00	245.00	78,400.00	245.00	78,400.00	216.00	69,120.00
13	16-Inch Stainless Steel Well Casing (0.312-Inch Wall)	190	LS	400.00	76,000.00	228.00	43,320.00	305.00	57,950.00	255.00	48,450.00	260.00	49,400.00
14	4-Inch Wide By 6-Foot Long Stainless Steel Entrance Port	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
15	4-Inch Stainless Steel Schedule Tubing	782	LF	75.00	58,650.00	36.00	28,152.00	59.00	46,138.00	55.00	43,010.00	25.00	19,550.00
16	3.5 Inch Schedule 40 Carbon Steel Gravel Tube	842	LF	20.00	16,840.00	15.00	12,630.00	15.00	12,630.00	44.00	37,048.00	35.00	29,470.00
17	Centralizers Sets	17	EA	150.00	2,550.00	120.00	2,040.00	85.00	1,445.00	200.00	3,400.00	100.00	1,700.00
18	Gravel Pack	600	LF	80.00	48,000.00	70.00	42,000.00	69.00	41,400.00	65.00	39,000.00	60.00	36,000.00
19	Sanitary Seal	800	LF	65.00	52,000.00	72.00	57,600.00	89.00	71,200.00	53.00	42,400.00	85.00	68,000.00
20	Well Alignment Testing	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	Swab and Bail Development	16	HR	1,200.00	19,200.00	630.00	10,080.00	750.00	12,000.00	650.00	10,400.00	600.00	9,600.00
22	Swab and Airlift Development	19	HR	1,400.00	26,600.00	800.00	15,200.00	700.00	13,300.00	650.00	12,350.00	800.00	15,200.00
23	Development and Test Pump Installation	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,950.00	26,950.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
24	Hydraulic Well Development	32	HR	450.00	14,400.00	380.00	12,160.00	500.00	16,000.00	400.00	12,800.00	450.00	14,400.00
25	Production Testing	32	HR	450.00	14,400.00	380.00	12,160.00	500.00	16,000.00	400.00	12,800.00	450.00	14,400.00
26	Disinfection of Well	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	Video Survey	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
28	Wellhead Preparation	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	Mud and Cuttings Disposal and Site Clean-up	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	54,500.00	54,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
30	Record Drawings	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
31	Stormwater Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	13,869.00	13,869.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
32	2-Inch Water Service Connection	1	EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	39,950.00	39,950.00	28,200.00	28,200.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
33	18-Inch HDPE Drain Line	40	LF	400.00	16,000.00	760.00	30,400.00	598.00	23,920.00	600.00	24,000.00	837.00	33,480.00
34	Catch Basin	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
35	Disinfection of 2-Inch Water Service Connection	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	900.00	900.00	725.00	725.00	800.00	800.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
36	Site Restoration of Parking Lot I and Perimeter Landscaping and Irrigation	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
37	Release of Contract	1	LS	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
<b>Base Bid Total (\$)</b>				<b>1,550,000.00</b>	<b>1,550,000.00</b>	<b>1,310,795.00</b>	<b>1,310,795.00</b>	<b>1,359,629.00</b>	<b>1,359,629.00</b>	<b>1,418,495.00</b>	<b>1,418,495.00</b>	<b>1,597,243.00</b>	<b>1,597,243.00</b>